

Corrigendum

Thermodynamic evaluation of the Ni–Zn system

(*J. Alloys Comp.*, 190 (1992) 107–112).

George P. Vassilev

Table 1 heading should read:

Phase stabilities of nickel and zinc (standard f.c.c. nickel and h.c.p. zinc states; $T=298$ K; $P=101$ kPa) where $G^0 = a + bT + cT \ln T + dT^2 + eT^3 + f/T$ J mol⁻¹

Table 2 heading should read:

Excess Gibbs energy coefficients for the liquid (L) and solid (α , f.c.c.) solutions, as well as for the intermediate phases β , β_1 and γ of the Ni–Zn system (standard f.c.c. nickel and h.c.p. zinc states; $T=298$ K; $P=101$ kPa), where $U^{(\nu)}(T) = \lambda^{(\nu)} + \psi^{(\nu)}T$ ($\nu=0, 1, 2, \dots$)

Table 5 heading should read:

Experimental or calculated thermodynamic data on the β_1 phase (standard f.c.c. nickel and h.c.p. zinc states; $T=298$ K; $P=101$ kPa)

Table 2, column 9, row 4 should read:

–618.8473